RESOLUTION 18-01

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING OF SUCCEED TO THE POSITION OF		TO AUTOMATICALLY
WHEREAS, the City Cogoverning body to automatic tempore whenever the mayo		
WHEREAS, the City Co an ordinance authorizing automatically succeed to the mayor is absent; and	=	e City Council to
WHEREAS, Ordinance 8 councilmember to serve a be by resolution;	4-10 provides that the ap one-year term as mayor p	_
City, Cache County, Stat	ed to the position of mayo	ember or pro tempore in
This resolution shal	l be effective upon adopt:	ion.
ADOPTED AND PASSED & January, 2018.	by the Hyrum City Council	. this 4 th day of
	HYRUM CITY	
ATTEST:	BY: Stephanie Miller Mayor	
Stephanie Fricke City Recorder		